
TENTATIVE LETTING SCHEDULE  19-JUL-2016
1Page:

ITEM NO.  COUNTY/ROUTE DESCRIPTION COST

SYP8143

26-AUG-2016************ Letting

1

3

5

5

5

5

5

6

 1145.00

 924.00

 2079.00

 2081.00

 2082.00

 2083.00

 2084.00

 4900.00

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

REVISED LETTING DATE

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 866 OVER FORK OF GUM CREEK
0.02 MILE N OF KY 1664(SR 44.5)070B00050N

PERFORM LOW COST SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON KY-185
FROM US-68 TO DOUBLE SPRINGS ROAD IN BOWLING
GREEN. (2016BOP)

JPC REPAIR AND DIAMOND GRIND ON I-64 FROM US 60 IN
FRANKLIN CO. (MP 57.9) TO US 421 IN WOODFORD CO. (MP
65.0). (2014BOP)

DIAMOND GRIND ON KY 1211 FROM 0.123 MI NORTH OF
BENSON VALLEY RD EXTENDING NORTH TO US 127.
(2014BOP)

DIAMOND GRIND ON US 421 FROM US 127 EXTENDING
NORTH TO 700 FT NORTH OF BENSON AVENUE
CONNECTOR. (2014BOP)

DIAMOND GRIND ON KY 420 FROM 140 FT SOUTH OF ELK
ALLEY EXTENDING NORTH TO 170 FEET SOUTH OF US 127
(WILKINSON BLVD). (2014BOP)

REPAIR AND DIAMOND GRIND ON US 127 FROM NORTH
END OF DEVILS HOLLOW ROAD BRIDGE EXTENDING
NORTH TO SOUTH END OF KENTUCKY RIVER
BRIDGE.(OMIT MP 8.165-8.486) (2014BOP)

UPGRADE NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING ON I-71 DUAL BRIDGES
(021B00042L & 42R) AT KY RIVER IN CARROLL COUNTY, I-
275 CARROLL CROPPER (008B00052N) AT OHIO RIVER IN
BOONE COUNTY AND I-75 BRENT SPENCE (059B00046N) AT
OHIO RIVER IN COVINGTON (KENTON COUNTY).(2014BOP)

B00050E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

BRX

SAF

IM

STP

STP

STP

STP

SPP

LIVINGSTON

WARREN

FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN

CARROLL

866

185

64

1211

421

420

127

71

KY

KY

I

KY

US

KY

US

I

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

RELIABILITY

22-JUL-2016Contractor Notice08-JUL-2016Final Plans
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ITEM NO.  COUNTY/ROUTE DESCRIPTION COST

SYP8143

26-AUG-2016************ Letting

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

12

 931.00

 2025.00

 953.00

 954.00

 1079.00

 1092.00

 2043.00

 1107.00

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT KY 451 AND
ELM/LIBERTY STREET IN PERRY COUNTY LOCATED IN
DISTRICT 10. (2014BOP)

REMOVE AND REPLACE PCC PAVEMENT ON KY 80 FROM
0.081 MI EAST OF KY 15 (MP 8.0) TO  0.046 MI WEST OF
JUSTICE DRIVE (MP 8.5). (2014BOP)

REPLACE TURNDOWN AND OTHER DEFICIENT END
TREATMENTS ON US 119 FROM US 25E TO THE
BELL/HARLAN COUNTY LINE. (2014BOP)

SHOULDER TRENCHING ON KY 3094 FROM US 25 TO KY
490. (2016BOP)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY-2011 (MP 8.498) OVER RED BIRD
CREEK; .55 MI SOUTH OF JCT KY 66; (SR=3.5) 007B00074N

REPLACE BRIDGE ON MILL CREEK ROAD (CR 1154) OVER
GOOSE CREEK AT JCT WITH KY 1524 (SR 47) 026C00025N

MILL AND THIN ASPHALT OVERLAY ON I-75 FROM 1.606 MI
NORTH OF KY 552 (MP 33.47) TO 0.696 MI NORTH OF KY 80
(MP 41.4) IN LAUREL CO. (2014BOP)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON CS-2026 OVER (MP 0.032) ELKHORN
CREEK; AT EAST JENKINS; (STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT,
SR=13) 067C00058N

B00074

C00025

C00058

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

SAF

NH

SAF

SAF

BRX

BRZ

IM

BRZ

PERRY

PERRY

BELL

LAUREL

BELL

CLAY

LAUREL

LETCHER

451

80
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2026

KY

KY

US

KY

KY

CR

I

CS

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY
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ITEM NO.  COUNTY/ROUTE DESCRIPTION COST

SYP8143

26-AUG-2016

30-SEP-2016

************

************

Letting

Letting

12

12

1

1

5

5

7

 1112.00

 1117.00

 187.23

 1147.00

 293.00

 926.00

 1116.00

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 40 OVER BUCK CREEK AT THE KY
2031 INTERSECTION (SR 49.8) 080B00002N.(AR/W)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON STEEL BRIDGE RD (CR 1359Q4) OVER
NORTH FORK OF KENTUCKY RIVER AT JCT WITH HIGHWAY
7 (KY 7)(SR 24) C00080N

MARION TO FREDONIA; SURFACING AND INCIDENTAL
GRADE AND DRAIN.(12CCR)(14CCR)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON RULE SHACK ROAD OVER IC
RAILROAD 0.4 MILE E OF KY 339(SR29.3)042C00146N

KY 1494 WIDENING: RELOCATE A SECTION OF KY 1494 
FROM KY-61 TO CUNDIFF LANE. 

SIGNAL REBUILD AT KY 44 @ KY 55 IN SPENCER COUNTY
AND AT US 60 @ TIN PIN LANE IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY.
(2016BOP)

REPLACE BRIDGE AND APPROACHES ON KY-152 OVER
HERRINGTON LAKE AT THE MERCER/GARRARD COUNTY
LINE (B05). (SR=3.0); (084B00005N)

B00002

C00080

C00146

B00005

E

E

E

E

E

E

 $

BRO

BRZ

SPP

BRZ

SLO

SAF

BRO

MARTIN

LETCHER

CRITTENDEN

GRAVES

BULLITT

SPENCER

MERCER

Q4

40

1359

641

1384

1494

44

152

KY

CR

US

CR

KY

KY

KY

Total for Letting 26-AUG-2016

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

26-AUG-2016Contractor Notice12-AUG-2016Final Plans
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ITEM NO.  COUNTY/ROUTE DESCRIPTION COST

SYP8143

30-SEP-2016

28-OCT-2016

************

************

Letting

Letting

7

7

10

10

10

11

1

 1126.00

 8507.00

 925.00

 1098.00

 1105.00

 1087.00

 1149.00

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 3376 OVER HAYS FORK 0.048
SOUTH OF US 421 (SR 23.1) 076B00086N.

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION ON POLO CLUB BOULEVARD 
AT DEERHAVEN LANE AND TODDS ROAD.
(08CCN)

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT KY 80 AND JUSTICE
DRIVE (CR 1863) INTERSECTION AT HAZARD, KENTUCKY IN
PERRY COUNTY. (2012BOP)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 2019 OVER LICK CREEK 0.055
MILE S OF KY 3334 (SR 31.9) 077B00062N

REPLACE BRIDGE ON MARIE ROBERTS ROAD (CR 1165)
OVER TROUBLESOME CREEK 0.1 MILE SW OF KY 15(SR
27.1) 013C00011N

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 72 OVER CATRON CREEK AT
INTERSECTION OF KY 72 AND SMITH LANE (CR 1226L)(SR
30) 048B00030N

REPLACE BRIDGE ON CARLTON RD (CR 1411) OVER W
FORK ROCKHOUSE CREEK 0.1 MILE W OF COLLINS RD (CR
1505)(SR 28.1)018C00110N (AR/W)

B00086

B00062

C00011

B00030

C00110

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

 $

BRX

SLX

SAF

BRO

BRZ

BRX

BRZ

MADISON

FAYETTE

PERRY

MAGOFFIN

BREATHITT

HARLAN

CALLOWAY

3376

2548

80

2019

1165

72

1411

KY

CS

KY

KY

CR

KY

CR

Total for Letting 30-SEP-2016

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

23-SEP-2016Contractor Notice09-SEP-2016Final Plans
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ITEM NO.  COUNTY/ROUTE DESCRIPTION COST

SYP8143

28-OCT-2016************ Letting

1

2

3

4

6

6

6

6

 1158.00

 1081.00

 1077.00

 9003.00

 158.00

 1073.00

 1074.00

 1075.00

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REPLACE BRIDGE OVER HURRICANE BRANCH ON KY 1301,
LOCATED 1.092 MI NW OF US 51 IN HICKMAN COUNTY, 
KY.(SR 21) (053B00083N) 

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 293 AT THE CALDWELL/HOPKINS
COUNTY LINE(SR 37.7)054B00115N

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY-234 OVER DRAKES CREEK 0.097 E
OF SHAKER MILL RD (CR-1131) (SR 42.8) 114B00012N.

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS 
IN HARDIN, NELSON, AND TAYLOR COUNTIES LOCATED IN 
DISTRICT 4.  

RECONSTRUCT KY-536 TO A 5-LANE URBAN SECTION
FROM 1500' WEST OF US-42 TO I-75 (MP 10.3 TO MP 13.24).
(DOES NOT INCLUDE INTERCHANGE RECONSTRUCTION)
(00CCR) (10CCR)(12CCR)(14CCR)(16CCR)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY-159 (MP 3.639) OVER KINCAID
CREEK; .2 MI. SOUTH OF JCT.KY 609; (STRUCTURALLY
DEFICIENT, SR=42.4) 096B00004N

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY-8 (MP 4.221) OVER SNAG CREEK;
1 MI W OF JCT KY 1109; (STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT,
SR=48.3) 012B00005N

EVALUATE BRIDGE ON KY-1120 (MP 0.621) OVER CSX
RAILROAD; 11TH ST E OF RUSSELL ST; (STRUCTURALLY
DEFICIENT, SR=19.5) 059B00083N

B00083

B00115

B00012

B00004

B00005

B00083

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

BRX

BRO

BRO

SAF

STP

BRX

BRO

BRO

HICKMAN

HOPKINS

WARREN

HARDIN

BOONE

PENDLETON

BRACKEN

KENTON

1301

293

234

536

159

8

1120

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY
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ITEM NO.  COUNTY/ROUTE DESCRIPTION COST

SYP8143

28-OCT-2016

18-NOV-2016

************

************

Letting

Letting

8

9

9

10

10

11

12

 108.00

 1081.00

 1082.00

 1099.00

 8852.00

 1090.00

 263.55

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

US-127 FROM NORTH BANK OF THE CUMBERLAND RIVER
TO THE JAMESTOWN BYPASS. (00CCR)
(08CCR)(10CCR)(12CCR)(G&D)(14CCR)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 474 OVER SMITH CREEK IN
CARTER AT INTERSECTION OF KY 474 AND NUNN ROAD(CR
1507)(SR 40.1) 022B00123N

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 8 OVER KINNICONNICK CREEK
0.094 MILE W OF DUDLEY AVE (CR-1031A) (SR 26.5)
068B00003N (14CCR)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 2019 OVER RACCOON CREEK
0.039 S OF KY 1081(SR 33.2)(AR/W)077B00063N

CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS, CURB AND GUTTER ON KY 52
FROM DOWNTOWN BEATTYVILLE TOWARD IRVINE.
(14CCN)(AR/W)(16CCR)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON US 421 OVER PIGEON ROOST CREEK
AT INTERSECTION WITH WATER STREET E(CS 1006)(SR
43.9)(AR/W) 055B00157N

PIKEVILLE TO VA STATE LINE; US 460/KY 80; MAINLINE
BRIDGES OVER KY 195 @ MARROWBONE CREEK.
(SECTION 5B) 

B00123

B00003

B00063

B00003

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

 $

STP

BRX

BRO

BRO

STP

BRO

APD

RUSSELL

CARTER

LEWIS

MAGOFFIN

LEE

JACKSON

PIKE

127

474

8

2019

52

421

460

US

KY

KY

KY

KY

US

US

Total for Letting 28-OCT-2016

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

SAFETY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

14-OCT-2016Contractor Notice30-SEP-2016Final Plans
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ITEM NO.  COUNTY/ROUTE DESCRIPTION COST

SYP8143

18-NOV-2016************ Letting

2

2

4

6

7

8

9

10

 79.30

 1084.00

 986.00

 287.00

 1128.00

 6.30

 1078.00

 126.50

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

ORIGINAL LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

WIDEN AND IMPROVE US 60 FROM WEST OF HENDERSON
COMMUNITY COLLEGE (MP 7.7) EXTENDING EAST TO KY
425 (MP 8.7). (BOP2012)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 1069 OVER OTTER CREEK AT
INTERSECTION OF J D BUCHANAN RD (CR 1093)(SR
43.9)054B00157N

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT KY 361 (MP 6.50) AND
DECKARD SCHOOL ROAD (CR-1073) IN HARDIN COUNTY,
KY. (2016BOP)

KYLE'S LANE (KY-1072); RECONSTRUCT TO ALIGN THE
INTERSECTIONS OF US-25 AND KYLE'S LANE AND GEORGE
HUSER DRIVE (CS-9024) IN THE CITY OF FORT WRIGHT
(2006BOPC).

REPLACE BRIDGE ON US 68 OVER SHAKER CREEK 0.019 W
OF CHATHAM RD(CR-1113)(SR 36.2) 084B00001N

TENN. STATE LINE-LEXINGTON; WIDEN I-75 TO 6 LANES
FROM 1.85 MILES N GREEN HILL ROAD O-PASS N TO CLAY
LICK BRANCH AT CONWAY.(10CCR)

"DEMOLISH" BRIDGE ON CS-1023 (MP 0.121) OVER TOWN
BRANCH; 100' S. JCT  KY 2541; (STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT,
SR=16.5) 045C00051N

MOUNTAIN PARKWAY CORRIDOR: WIDEN THE MOUNTAIN
PARKWAY TO 4 LANES FROM 0.4 MI E OF THE KY-134
JOHNSON CREEK BR TO 0.3 MI W OF KY 3047 - SECTION 5.
(14CCR)(16CCR)

B00157

B00001

C00051

E

E

E

E

E

E

STP

BRO

SAF

CM

BRO

IM

BRZ

NH

HENDERSON

HOPKINS

HARDIN

KENTON

MERCER

ROCKCASTLE

GREENUP

MAGOFFIN

60

1069

316

1072

68

75

1023

9009

US

KY

KY

KY

US

I

CS

KY

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY
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ITEM NO.  COUNTY/ROUTE DESCRIPTION COST

SYP8143

18-NOV-2016************ Letting

10

10

10

11

 126.60

 126.70

 1102.00

 1089.00

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

 - 

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

REVISED LETTING DATE

MOUNTAIN PARKWAY CORRIDOR: WIDEN THE MOUNTAIN
PARKWAY TO 4 LANES FROM CR 1226 PARKWAY ROAD
TUNNEL (MP 59.3) TO 0.4 MI EAST OF THE KY-134 JOHNSON
CREEK BRIDGE - SECTION 6.(12CCR)(14CCR)(16CCR)

MOUNTAIN PARKWAY CORRIDOR: WIDEN THE MOUNTAIN
PARKWAY TO 4 LANES FROM 0.45 MI W OF KY 205 (MP 56.8)
TO CR 1226 PARKWAY ROAD TUNNEL (MP 59.30).
(2012BOP)(14CCR)(16CCR)

REPLACE BRIDGE ON BULAN HINER RD (KY 1146) OVER
TRACE FORK AT JCT WITH KENTUCKY HIGHWAY 476 (KY
476)(SR 25.5) 097B00103N

REPLACE BRIDGE ON KY 80 OVER CUTSHIN CREEK AT
INTERSECTION WITH BUSY HOLLOW DR (CR 1063)(SR 30)
066B00002N

B00103

B00002

E

E

E

E

NH

NH

BRX

BRO

MORGAN

WOLFE

PERRY

LESLIE

9009

9009

1146

80

KY

KY

KY

KY

Total for Letting 18-NOV-2016

Est.

Est.

Est.

Est.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

Auth.

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

PRIORITY 

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY

RELIABILITY




